China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Open A

A3  Pan-China

A9 | Magic Eyes

A6  Japan-Narita

A4 Honeymoon

Al | China Resources
A10 HK Lion

A5  HK Plus

A8  Charade - Japan
A7 | HK Dora

A2  ADSL

After Round

24
10
20
15
19
11
12
6
18
15

17
22
11
20

16
14
19
10
13

14
23
21
14
17
16

13

55
55
52

49
a4
43
42
38
37

35
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Open A

a b~ W N P

Al
A2
A4
A6
A3

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

China Resources
ADSL
Honeymoon
Japan-Narita

Pan-China

A8 Charade - Japan
A9  Magic Eyes

A5  HK Plus

A7 HK Dora

A10 HK Lion

34
18
30
45
30

Round: 3

24
52
34
20
33

17

14
21
14

13

: 23

16

16



Open A

Section: A

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Round: 3

Table: 1

Open NS: A1 China Resources

EW: A8
Al N Gui Shengyue
S Yang Lixin
1 N - 2S
2 E NS 3NT
3 S EW 3NT
4 W AL 4s
5 N NS 3SNT
6 E EW 3NT
7 S AL 3NT
8 W - INT
9 N EW 5HX
10 E AL 2S
1 s - 3NT
12 W NS 4AHX
13 N AL 4H
14 E - 58X
15 S NS 4HX
16 W EW 3NT
Team: Al
Captain

Signature

Charade - Japan

A8 E A Kawabata
W M Fukasawa

7
9
9

10
9

10

10
5

10

10

11
9

11

10

10

11

ZomunwunzSsSzZzsSss=smzmmSsS =

China Resources

600

100

460

650
100
790
460

IMP:
Net IMP:

VP:

50
400
600
620

630
630

100
170

200

34
10

17

A1

China Resources

Close NS: A8

A8

2S
3NT
4SX
3NT
3NT
3NT
3NT
INT
4S
4SX
3NT
4H
3H
4S
4HX
3NT

Team:

24
-10

13

Charade - Japan

EW: Al China Resources

N S Sugino
S Y Kawakami

© 00 OO © O

11
11
6
10
9
11
9
9
8
10
10

Zuns=TonvnZz2scssSssSss=mMmouomzs 2

A8 Charade - Japan

100
600

50

200
460

140
100
790
430

A8

Charade - Japan

Al E Gang Xinli

100
400
800

660

660

620

100

W Wang Rui
50 2
0
200 5
-720
0
30 1
30 1
50 2
520 11
-370
0
~100
510 11
0
0
30 1
34

12

124



Open A

Section: A

Open NS: A2 ADSL
EW: A9

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Round: 3

A2 N Feng Man
S Li Yongchuan

NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL

© 00 N o o b W N -

EW
AL

e =
N R O

NS
AL

e~ =
g b~ W

NS
EW

S vom=z = ovomzZz S omzZz=omzZ

[EY
(o2}

Captain
Signature

3D
3NT
3NT
4S
3NT
3NT
ANT
INT
4S
2S
6C
6H
4H
4S
3NT
3NT
Team: A2

Magic Eyes

Table: 2

A9 E Svangsopangk
W A Riamsree

wnZzZsononzssssSsmMm=Zz2s=smMms S

ADSL

10

10

10
12

10

12

10
10

11

50

200

920

620
50

460

IMP:
Net IMP:

VP:

430
600
620
100
630
690

620
140

200

300

18
-34

A2 E Deng Manhua

A2
ADSL '
Close NS: A9 Magic Eyes
EW: A2 ADSL
A9 N Sophonpanich
S S Baisamut

3D W 8 50
4H E 9 50
3NT E 10 630
2S w 11 200
6NT S 9 300
3NT E 9 600
4S w 10 620
INT W 2 250
3S w 10 170
2C S 9 110
5C N 11 400
AHX S 9 200
4H S 10 620
4S W 9 50
5CX E 9 300
3NT N 10 430
Team: A9 Magic Eyes

52

34

23

A9

Magic Eyes

W Zhu Junhui

-480
30
-420
200

-70
-50
-450
-250
520

-600
30

11

18:

10

N

10

12

52



Open A

Section:

A

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Round: 3

Open NS: A4 Honeymoon

EW: A5

A4 N Baron Ng
S Charmian Koo

1 N
2 E
3 S
4 W
5 N
6 E
7 S
8 W
9 N
10 E
11 S
12 W
13 N
14 E
15 S
16 W
Captain

Signature

NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL

EW
AL

NS
AL

NS
EW

2NT
2H
4HX
4S
3NT
3NT
3NT
INT
4H
2S
4SX
5HX
4H
4S
4SX
3NT
Team: A4

HK Plus
A5 E William Ho

Table: 3

W Monica Chan

E 6 100
E 9
s 7
w11
N 9 600
E 11
W 10
W 4 150
N 10 420
W 7 100
E 7 500
s 10
S 11 650
E 10
s 8
N 10 430
Honeymoon
IMP:
Net IMP:

VP:

140
500
650

660
630

200

420
500

30

14

#4

Honeymoon

Close NS: A5 HK Plus
EW: A4 Honeymoon

A5 N C. B. Chiu

S Paulus Lam

2S N 8
2NT W 9
4SX N 6
4S w 11
3NT N 12
3NT E 11
3NT w 10
3H S 9
5S W 9
2S W 9
6C N 12
AHX S 9
3SX E 8
4S W 9
4DX W 9
3NT N 9
Team: A5 HKPlus
34
4
16

110

690

140
200

920

200

50
100
400

AS

HK Plus

A4 E WK Chan

150

800

650

660

630

140

200

-10
10
300
0
-90
0

0
10
220
240
-420

450
-470
-600

30

W CC Cheung

10
12

1 34



Open A
section: A Round: 3
Open NS: A6
EW: A7
A6 N H Noda
S H Narita
1 N - 3NT
2 E NS 3NT
3 S EW 5C
4 W AL 3NT
5 N NS 3SNT
6 E EW 3NT
7 S AL 3NT
8 W - INT
9 N EW 5S
10 E AL 2S
11 s - 4SX
12 W NS 4H
13 N AL 4H
14 E - 5S
15 S NS 4H
16 W EW 3NT
Team: A6
Captain

Signature

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Japan-Narita
HK Dora

Table: 4

A7 E Chan Yiu

W Dora Lee
E 6| 150
W 10
W 10 100
E 8 100
S 10 630
E 10
W 11
W 2 250
w 10 100
W 8
E 7 500
S 9
S 10| 620
E 10 50
S 10 620
S 10 430
Japan-Narita
IMP:
Net IMP:

VP:

A6

Japan-Narita

Close NS: A7
EW: A6

HK Dora

Japan-Narita

A7 N Peter Yum
S Seneca Kwan

25 s
430 3H W
5C W
4s W
3NT S
630 3NT E
660 3NT W
2D N
4H N
110 3H N
asx E
100 5SX E
4H s
as W
4H s
3NT S
Team: A7
45 20
25 -25
21 9

6
9
10 100
10
10 630
10
11
5
10 420
6
7 500
10 100
10 620
9 50
9
9 400
HK Dora

A7
HK Dora

A6 E M Takasaki
W Yuko Noda

100
140

620
630
660
150

300

100

250
-290

720

o o

400
-320
190

200

720
30

6

12

12

45:

20



China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Open A A3 A10
Section: A Round: 3 Table: 9 Pan-China Ve HK Lion
Open NS: A3 Pan-China Close NS: A10 HK Lion
EW: A10 HK Lion EW: A3 Pan-China
A3 N HiEgs A10 E Barney Lui A10 N Jack Wong A3 E ZFH
S TiIE W Felix Tai S Shirley Hui W kR
1 N - 3NT W 6 150 3D W 7 100 50
2 E NS 3NTX W 9 550 3NT w 10 430 -120
3 S EW 4SX N 6 800 5C w 10 100 -900
4 W AL 4S W 10 620 4S W 11 650 30
5 N NS 3NT S 9 600 4S5 N 11 650 -50
6 EEW 3NT E 9 600 3NT E 11 660 60
7 S AL 3NT W 10 630 | 3NT W 9 600 -30
8 W - INT W 2 250 INT W 5 100 150
9 N EW 3S w 11 200 4H N 10 420 -620
10 E AL 2S W 9 140 2S W 8 110 -30
11 s - 4SX E 7 500 3NT N 11 460 40
12 W NS 4H s 9 100 4H s 9 100 0
13 N AL 4H S 10 620 4H S 10 620 0
14 E - 3S W 9 140 4S W 10 420 280
15 S NS 4HX S 9 200 3DX W 9 470 270
16 W EW 3NT S 9 400 2NT N 9 150 250
Team: A3 Pan-China Team: A10 HK Lion
IMP: 30 33
Net IMP: -3 3
Captain VP: 14 16

Signature

N

\l

30:

14

12

33



China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Open B

B13
B11
B17
B14
B16
B19
B12
B15
B18
B20

' GZ Huachu Chem
AlA

' Dawn

'Rebel

' Japan-Lion
Makati City

'HKJ

Kelvin Ko

' Shanghai Chiche
IPS Gold

After Round

17
19
17
13
15
15
17
| 13
13
11

21
22
18
12
17
8
9
16
13
14

24
20
20
21
10
17
13
9
10
6

62
61
55

46
42
40
39
38
36

31
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Open B

a b~ W N P

B11
B12
B14
B16
B13

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

AlA

HKJ

Rebel

Japan-Lion

GZ Huachu Chem

B18
B19
B15
B17
B20

Shanghai Chiche
Makati City
Kelvin Ko

Dawn

IPS Gold

36
26
48
33
53

Round: 3

13
34
23
54
14

20
13
21
10
24

10
17

: 20



Open B

Section: B

Open NS:

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Round: 3

B11 AIA

Table: 1

EW: B18 Shanghai Chiche

B11 N Edmund Tse

S P Huang
1 N - 2S N
2 E NS 3H E
3 S EW 4HX S
4 W AL 4S W
5 N NS 3NT S
6 E EW  3NT E
7 S AL 3NT W
8 W - INT W
9 N EW 4H N
10 E AL 2S W
11 s - 3NT N
12 W NS 4H S
13 N AL 4H S
14 E - 4S E
15 S NS 4HX S
16 W EW 3NT S
Team: B11 AIA
Captain

Signature

W  Zhu Ping
7
8 50
7
10
9 600
10
10
5 100
10 420
8
11 460
9
10 620
10
10 790
9 400
IMP:
Net IMP:
VP:

B18 E Zhou Yongmei

B11
AIA

VS

Shanghai Chiche

B18

Close NS: B18 Shanghai Chiche

50 2S
3H
500 3NT
620 4S
3NT
630 3NT
630 | 3NT
4H
5S
110 2S
3NT
100 | 4H
4H
420 A4S
4HX
3NT
Team:
36 13
23 -23
20 10

EW: B11

B18 N Wang Liping

S Li Yigian

7
9
10
11
10
10
10
9
9
10
11
9
10
9
9
11

ZZmMmunuonZz2sssZ2sSmMmunun=mmzZ

B18 Shanghai Chiche

AlA

630

200

460

620
50

460

B11 E K. F. Mak

50
140
630
650

630
630

50
170

100

200

W W. K. Lai

190
130

30
-30

150
220
60

-470
990
-60

(0]

14

36:

10

13



Open B

Section:

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Round: 3

Open NS: B12 HKJ
EW: B19 Makati City

B12 N W.C. Li

S Ringo Lee
1 N - | 3NT E
2 E NS 3H E
3 s EW 3NT E
4 W AL 4S W
5 N NS 3NT N
6 E EW  3NT E
7 s AL 3NT W
8 W -  INT W
9 N EW 4H N
10 E AL 2S W
1 S - 4SX E
12 W NS 4H 5
13 N AL 4H S
14 E - 4S E
15 S NS 4SX S
16 W EW 3NT S

Captain
Signature

Team: B12 HKJ

Table: 2

B19 E F Manalang

W S Manalang

6
10
9
10
10
11
10
2
10
8
7
10
10
11
8
9

150

630

250
420

500
620
620

400

IMP:
Net IMP:

VP:

170
600
620

660
630

110

450
500

26
-8
13

B12
HKJ

VS

Close NS: B19 Makati City

EW: B12

HKJ

B19 N A Quiogue
S S Alejandro

2HX
2H
4H
4S
3NT
3NT
3NT
ANT
4H
25
5C
4H
4H
4S
2S
3NT

ZmMmsSsSwnwzzZzszZzssmzZzsomzZ

7
10
7
10
8
10
11
5
10
9
12
10
10
9
7
10

100
420

420
620
620
50
50
430

Team: B19 Makati City

34
8

17

B19

Makati City

B12 E David Chan
W L. T. Pang

100
170
150
620
100
630
660

140

250
0
-450

-500
-550

6

12

26:

10

11
11

34



Open B

Section:

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Round: 3

Open NS: B14 Rebel
EW: B15 Kelvin Ko

B14 N Antony Au

S Dominic Lee

1 N
2 E
3 S
4 W
5 N
6 E
7 S
8 W
9 N
10 E
11 S
12 W
13 N
14 E
15 S
16 W
Captain

Signature

NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL

EW
AL

NS
AL

NS
EW

2S
2S
4HX
4S
3NT
3NT
3NT
5DX
4H
2S
4SX
4H
4H
4S
4S
3NT
Team: B14 Rebel

W OVWSOVuMSZST=STMwnsszZzonZ

W Billy Szeto
9| 140
6
9
10
9 600
10
10
8 500
10 420
9
7 500
9
10| 620
9 50
8
9 400

IMP:
Net IMP:
VP:

Table: 3

B15 E Joanna Chu

200

100

620

630

630

140

100

200

48
25

21

Close NS: B15 Kelvin Ko

B14
Rebel

VS

EW: B14 Rebel

B15 N Kelvin Ko

2D
3NT
3NT
4s
3NT
3NT
3NT
INT
4s
25
4H
4H
4H
4s
3H
3NT

Team:

23
-25

9

S Kent Leung

8
10
9
10
10
10
8
6
10
9
12
9
11
9
10
9
B15 Kelvin Ko

wWZSTovnZ2==T=T=EmMmwnun=mss

630

100
50

480

650

50
170
400

B15
Kelvin Ko

B14 E Antony Mok
W Sunny Lam

90 230 6

430 230 6

600 500 11
620 0
-30

630 0
-730

450 10

620 1040 14
140 0

20 1

100 0

-30

-370

48:

12

23



China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Open B B16 B17
VS

section: B Round: 3 Table: 4 Japan-Lion Dawn

Open NS: B16 Japan-Lion Close NS: B17 Dawn
EW: B17 Dawn EW: B16 Japan-Lion

B16 N Sei Nagasaka B17 E Wilson Mok B17 N Sunny Mo B16 E Toshiko Kaho

S Yoichi Ito W L. H. Chen S Lo Wing Ho W Makiko Sato
1 N - INT E 5 100 25 N 8 110 -10
2 E NS 2H E 9 140 4H E 9 50 ~190
3 s EW  5C W 10 100 3NT  E 10 630 730 12
4 W AL 4S w11 650 4S w11 650 0
5 NN 3NT N 10 630 3NT N 10 630 0
6 E EW  3NT E 11 660 3NT E 11 660 0
7 s AL 3NT W 10 630 3NT W 10 630 0
8 W - INT W 5 100 INT W 5 100 0
9 N EW  4S w11 650 5S W 10 100 -750
10 E A 25 W 7 100 INT N 6 100 200 &
11 s - 48X E 7 500 5C N 12 420 80 2
12 W NS | 4H N 10 620 6H s 9 300 920 14
13 N AL 4H S 10 620 4H S 11 650 -30
14 E - 4S E 10 420 5S W 8 150 570
15 S NS  4ANTX N 6 1100 4H N 9 100 -1000
16 W EW  6C s 11 50 3NT S 9 400 -450
Team: B16 Japan-Lion Team: B17 Dawn 33:
MP: 33 54
Net IMP: -21 21
Captain VP 10 20

Signature

13

11
14
10

54



Open B B13 B20
section: B Round: 3 Table: 9 GZ Huachu Chem Ve IPS Gold
Open NS: B13 GZ Huachu Chem Close NS: B20 IPS Gold
EW: B20 IPS Gold EW: B13 GZ Huachu Chem
B13 N ¥pJ B20 E Mickey Law B20 N Jim Lee B13 E &ff
S fFin RE W Yiu Wai Sing S Patrick Tang W e ]
1 N - 3NT W 6 150 23 N 7 50 200
2 E NS 2H w 10 170 2H E 10 170 (0]
3 S EW 3NT E 9 600 3NT E 9 600 0]
4 W AL 4S w 11 650 4S w 10 620 -30
5 N NS 3NT S 9 600 3NT N 10 630 -30
6 E EW 3NT E 9 600 | 3NT E 10 630 30
7 S AL 3NT w 11 660 | 3NT w 10 630 -30
8 W - INT w 5 100 INT w 4 150 -50
9 N EW 3H N 10 170 4HX N 10 590 -420
10 E AL 2S w 7 100 3H N 7 200 300
11§ - 3NT N 11 460 3SX E 7 300 160
12 W NS 4H S 10, 620 4H S 9 100 720
13 N AL 4H S 10| 620 3H S 10 170 450
14 E - 4S E 9 50 4S E 11 450 500
15 S NS 4H N 9 100 4HX S 9 200 100
16 W EW 3NT S 9 400 3NT S 9 400 (0]
Team: B13 GZ Huachu Chem Team: B20 IPS Gold
IMP: 53 14
Net IMP: 39 -39
Captain VP 24 6

Signature

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

5

1

12
10
11

53:

14



China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Open C After Round

C28 GZ zhujiang 21 25 17 | 83 1
C21  Ambassador 17 22 13 | | 52| 2
C26  SARA 23 4 25 | . 52 3
C22 SZBridge Fans 16 16 18 | 50 4
C23  Pd Real Estate 9 14 25 | 48 5
C24 | JATA 14 12 18 | . 44 6
C27 HK Ella 24 18 0 | 42 7
C30 HK Green 13 20 0 | . 33 8
C25 Ghost of Red 6 10 12 | 28 9
C29 Shanghai Mingchen 7 8 12 0.5 . 265 10




Open C

a b~ W N P

Cc21
c22
C24
C26
Cc23

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Ambassador
SZ Bridge Fans
JATA

SARA

Pd Real Estate

Cc28
C29
C25
c2v
C30

GZ Zhujiang
Shanghai Mingchen
Ghost of Red

HK Ella

HK Green

21
37
56
84
77

Round: 3

32
22
41

13
18
18
25
25

17
12
12



Open C

Section:

H

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Round: 3

Table: 1

Open NS: C21 Ambassador

EW: C28 GZ Zhujiang

C21 N Jack Zhao
S I=HIHE

© 00 N o o b W N -

e e o e =
aa b~ W N P O
S ovom=z=s om=z=somz=sSonomzZ

[EY
(o2}

Captain
Signature

NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL

EW
AL

NS
AL

NS
EW

ONT
4H
AHX
48
3NT
3NT
3NT
INT
4SX
3s
5C
5CX
oH
4
45
3NT

Team: C21 Ambassador

C28E %
W
W 6 100
W 10
s 7
w11
S 10 630
E 11
w11
W 4 150
W 10
W 7 200
N 12 420
E 9 300
s 10 170
W 10
s 8
S 9 400
IMP:
Net IMP:
VP:

420
500
650

660
660

790

420
200

21
-11

13

Close NS: C28 GZ Zhujiang

Ambassador

50
50

600

140

100
460

170

600
430

C21
Ambassador

EW: C21
C28 N #4i%

s T
2D w7
4H E 9
4HX s 7
4S W 10
3NT S 9
3NT E 10
3NT w11
3H N 9
4S W 10
AINT E 6
3NT N 11
4H S 9
3H S 10
55X E 11
5CXX E 9
3NT S 10
Team: C28 GZ Zhujiang

32
11
17

C28

GZ Zhujiang

C21 E Chris Leung

500
620

630
660

620

100

650

W J Chuancheng

50
-470
0]
-30
30

2

21:

10

13

32



Open C

Section:

H

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Round: 3

Table: 2

Open NS: C22 SZ Bridge Fans
EW: C29 Shanghai Mingchen

C22 N [Hijztt C29 E I

S FHH W =R,
1 N - \ 2S N 7‘
2 E NS 3NT w 10
3 S EW 3NT E 10
4 W AL 4S W 10

5 N NS 3NT S 11 660
6 E EW 3NT E 10
7 S AL 3NT W 12

8 W - INT W 4 150
9 N EW 3S W 10

10 E AL 3C S 10 130

11 S - 4SX E 7 500
12 W NS 4H S 9

13 N AL 4H S 10 620
14 E - 5DX S 9
15 S NS 4C E 10

16 W EW 3NT S 9 400

Team: C22 SZ Bridge Fans

IMP:

Net IMP:

Captain VP

Signature

50
430
630
620

630
690

170

100

300
130

37
15

18

C22

SZ Bridge Fans

Close NS: C29 Shanghai Mingchen

660

170

460

620
50

150

C29

Shanghai Mingchen

SZ Bridge Fans

Cc22

50
420
660
100

660
630

620
110

200

500

C29 Shanghai Mingchen

EW: C22
C29 N = =i
S T EI

2S N 7
4H E 10
3NT E 11
3NT N 8
3NT N 11
3NT E 11
3NT w 10
2H N 10
4S w 10
2S5 w 8
3NT N 11
4HX S 9
4H S 10
3S w 8
5HX S 9
2NT S 9
Team:

22

-15

12

E HFA
W

-10
30
-520

30
-60
-20
450
240
40
100

-350
370
250

37:

11

22



Open C

Section:

H

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Round: 3

Open NS: C24 JATA

C24 N Jacky Ip

EW: C25 Ghost of Red

S Tony Lau
1 N - 3D N
2 E NS 3H W
3 S EW 4SX N
4 W AL 4S W
5 N NS 5C N
6 E EW 4H W
7 S AL 3NT W
8 W - INT W
9 N EW 3S W
10 E AL 2S W
11 s - 3NT N
12 W NS 3D w
13 N AL 4H S
14 E - 6SX W
15 S NS 4CX E
16 W EW 3NT S
Team: C24 JATA
Captain

Signature

Table: 3

W Sam Lau
7
10
7
11
9
8| 200
10
2 250
9
9
11 460
6| 150
10| 620
10 300
10
9 400
IMP:
Net IMP:

VP:

C25 E Jackson Lai

100
170
500
650
200

630

140
140

510

56
15

18

C24

JATA Ve

C25

Ghost of Red

Close NS: C25 Ghost of Red

EW: C24 JATA

C25 N Tai Yau

3NT
2NT
4C
4S
3NT
3NT
3NT
INT
4SX
2S
4SX
5HX
4H
4S
5D
3NT

Team:

41
-15
12

S Ray Cheung

6 150

9 600

8 300

10 620
9 50
9 100
9 400
C25 Ghost of Red

LOmMmSvwuoummSSSmMmmnz==mss
\‘

C24 E Alan Sze

180
130
650

660
660

90
790
110

500

W Abby Chiu
-250
10
-370
0
-800
860 13
30 1
340 8
650 12
-30
160 4
650 12
0
250 6
-610
0
56:

13

12

41
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C 3
Open NS: C26 SARA
EW: C27 HKElla
C26 N T Teramoto
S K Sasahira
N - 3D W
E NS 1S S
S EW 3NT E
W AL 3S W
N NS 3NT N
E EW  3NT E
S AL 3NT W
W - INT W
N EW 5HX N
E AL 3S W
S - 6C N
W NS 3NT N
N AL 4H S
E - 4S E
S NS 5CX E
W EW 3NT N
C26 SARA

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

C27 E Amy Yeung

W Ella Graca
7 100
6
10
11
11 660
11
11
5 100
10
8 100
12 920
10| 630
10| 620
10
10 100
9 400

IMP:
Net IMP:

VP:

100
630
200

660
660

100

420

84
83

25

C26
SARA

Close NS: C27 HK Ella
EW: C26 SARA

C27 N Henry Lam
S Mario Yeung

INT w 6 50
4H W 10
4SX N 6
4S w 11
6S N 10
3NT E 10
3NT w 11
INT w 5 100
5HX N 10
2S w 9
6C N 11
5CX E 9 300
2H S 10 170
5S E 11
4HX S 9
3NT S 9 400
C27 HKElla
1
-83
0

C27
HK Ella

C26 E Hiroki Yokoi
W Satoshi Imai

(0]

420 320
800 170 5
650 450 10
200 860 13

630 30
660 0

(0}
100 0

140 240 6
50 970 14

330 8

450 10

450 30 1

200 300 7
0

84



Open C

Section:

H

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Round: 3

Table: 5

Open NS: C23 Pd Real Estate
EW: C30 HK Green

C23 N J=fag
S [

1 N - \ 2S
2 E NS 3H
3 S EW B5CX
4 W AL 4S
5 N NS 3NT
6 E EW 2SX
7 S AL 3NT
8 W - INT
9 N EW 4H
10 E AL 2S
1 s - 4SX
12 W NS 4H
13 N AL 4H
14 E - 5DX
15 S NS 4SX
16 W EW 3NT

Captain
Signature

C30 E Alan Tsang
W Charlie Lee

WL nmmSZSESsSn=z=S=s=2Z2

8
10
8
10
10
5
10
2
10
8
7
10
10
9
8
9

110

800

630

250

420

500

620
620

400

Team: C23 Pd Real Estate

IMP:
Net IMP:

VP:

170

620

500

630

110

300
500

77
75

25

C23

Pd Real Estate

Close NS: C30 HK Green

VS

EW: C23 Pd Real Estate

C30 N Tony Yip

2H
2NT
4SX
4s
3NT
3NT
3NT
INT
5HX
25
3NT
4H
3H
4s
4SX
4s

Team:

-75

S Ben Law

7
9
6
11
11
9
11
4
10
9
11
9
10
10
8
9

C30 HK Green

ZnsSuvunzZzszZzssmzszZz=s ==z

660

150

460

170

C23

50
150
800
650

600
660

100
140

100

420

500
50

C30
HK Green

E Ti5%

W iR

160
-20
1600
30
-30
100
30
100
520
30
40
720
450
120

450

4

17

=

11

12
10

10
77



China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Youth

Y41 Reunion

Y42  Spring Roll

Y44 | victorie encore
Y54 | City U

Y56 | Rose Bowl Gold
Y43 | IPS Silver

Y51 | Not Too Late

Y52 | SZ Zhulin

Y53 IPS Bronze

Y55 Rose Bowl Bronze
Y57 | Shun Lee 2

Y46  SSBL

Y47 Shun Lee

Y45 | Rose Bowl Silver

25
25
25
25
23

After Round

25
25
25
20
10
25
22
1
23

N Wk N

25
25
25
25
23
5
25
18
7
3
12
4
0
3

| \
| |
| \
| |
| \
| |
| \
| 1 |
| \
| 1 |
| \
| |
| \
| |

75

75

75

70

56

54

54

34

34

24

21

11

© 00O N O o0~ WN P
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Youth

N oo 0o B~ W N P

Y41
Y42
Y43
Y44
Y52
Y53
Y54

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Reunion
Spring Roll
IPS Silver
victorie encore
SZ Zhulin

IPS Bronze
City U

Y46
Y45
Y51
Y47
Y57
Y56
Y55

SSBL

Rose Bowl Silver
Not Too Late
Shun Lee

Shun Lee 2
Rose Bowl Gold

Rose Bowl Bronze

77
69

79
55
34
88

Round: 3

29
16
51

43
68
35

25
25

25
18

25

: 25

12

: 23



Y

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

3

Open NS: Y41 Reunion
EW: Y46 SSBL

Y41 N Kongo Kong
S Arthur Lau

© 00 N o o b~ WN P

e e T o e =
o U A W N R O

S vom=z = ovomzZz S omzZz=omzZ

NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL

EW
AL

NS
AL

NS
EW

3C
2H
4SX
4S
3NT
3D
3D
3NT
4H
4SX
5C
4H
4S
3C
4SX
3NT
Y41

Y46 E

Ken Mak

W Carson Chan

wWrOmMmwomwZ=ZommowmwI=Zmon
H
o

Reunion

630
200

400
420
800
420

620
100

400

IMP:
Net IMP:

VP:

150
140
100
620

130

100

500

77
48

25

Y41

Close NS: Y46 SSBL

2NT
2H
4SX
4S
3NT
3NT
3NT
INT
2H
2S
6C
4HX
4H
5DX
4DX
3C

EW: Y41
Y46 N Rocky Tam
S Chris Lo
W 6
E 9
N 6
w 11
N 10
E 11
w 10
W 3
N 10
w 10
N 12
S 9
S 10
S 10
W 9
S 10
Y46 SSBL

Reunion

100

630

200

170

920

620

100
130

Y46

SSBL

Y41 E Bubble Ho

140

800

650

660

630

170

200

100

W Himmy Ng
-250
0
700 12
30 1
0
860 13
500 11
200 5
250 6
970 14
-500
100 3
0
200 5
-600
270 7
77 :

11

12

29



China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Youth Y42 Y45
Section: Y Round: 3 Table: 2 Spring Roll e Rose Bowl Silver
Open NS: Y42 Spring Roll Close NS: Y45 Rose Bowl Silver
EW: Y45 Rose Bowl Silver EW: Y42 Spring Roll
Y42 N Samuel Choi Y45 E Roger Lee Y45 N CF Yuen Y42 E  CW Chow
S Raymond Chan W Jimmy Cheung S Samson Yuen W West Chu
1 N - 2H S 6 100 | 2S N 8 110 -210
2 E NS 3H E 9 140 2S S 5 300 160 4
3 S EW 5C W 10 100 4SX N 6 800 900 14
4 W AL 4S W 8 200 4S w 11 650 850 13
5 N NS 3NT S 10 630 3NT N 10 630 0
6 EEW 3NT E 9 600 3NT E 10 630 30 1
7 S AL 4S E 9/ 100 3NT w 10 630 730 12
8 W - INT W 2 250 INT W 2 250 (0]
9 N EW 4H N 10 420 4S w 10 620 1040 14
10 E AL 2S W 10 170 2S w 10 170 0
1 s - 5C N 12 420 5C N 12 420 0
12 W NS 4H s 9 100 4H s 9 100 0
13 N AL 2H S 11| 200 3H S 10 170 30 1
14 E - 4S W 9 50 4S w 10 420 470 10
15 S NS 4SX S 9 200 5DX W 9 300 -500
16 W EW 5C S 11 400 3NT N 9 400 0
Team: Y42 Spring Roll Team: Y45 Rose Bowl Silver 69:
IMP: 69 16
Net IMP: 53 -53
Captain VP 25 3

Signature



China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

430
800
620

660
630

620

420
800

Youth
Section: Y Round: 3 Table: 3
Open NS: Y43 |IPS Silver
EW: Y51 Not Too Late
Y43 N Sidney Tsang Y51 E Calvin Poon
S Sing Leung W Wilson Leung
1 N - 3NT W 6| 150
2 E NS 3NT W 10
3 S EW 4HX S 6
4 W AL 4S W 10
5 N NS 3NT N 10 630
6 E EW  3NT E 11
7 S AL 3NT W 10
8 W - INT W 6 50
9 N EW 4S W 10
10 E AL 3H N 10 170
11 s - 4SX E 7 500
12 wNs 3D W 7 100
13 N AL 4H S 10| 620
14 E - 4S E 10
15 S NS 4SX S 7
16 W EW 3NT N 9 400
Team: Y43 IPS Silver
IMP:
Net IMP:
Captain VP:

Signature

Y43

IPS Silver

Close NS: Y51 Not Too Late

Y51 N K. W. Kwok
S Ricky Koo

3NT
4H
6C
4S
3NT
3NT
3NT
2H
4S
2S
4SX
3H
4H
4S
3SX
3NT

Team:

51
46

25

EW: Y43 IPS Silver

WSO MSSTZSmMmownuI==mm

9

100
50
200

630

140

100
500
140
620

50

400

Y51 Not Too Late

Y51

Not Too Late

Y43 E Ben Lai
W Kelvin Chan

620

630
630

650

200

2
10
14



China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Youth Y44 Y47
. . VS
section: Y  Round: 3  Table: 4 victorie encore Shun Lee
Open NS: Y44 victorie encore Close NS: Y47 Shun Lee
EW: Y47 Shun Lee EW: Y44 victorie encore
Y44 N Li Ka Him Y47 E  York Kwan Y47 N Jane Cheung Y44 E Kris Yiu
S Tiffany Tse W Kit Chan S Ying Hui W Jerom Cheung
1 N - 3NT w 6| 150 3NT W 7 100 50 2
2 E NS 2H E 9 140 3NT w 10 430 290 7
3 S EW 4SX N 6 800 3NT E 9 600 -200
4 W AL 4S W 10 620 4S w 10 620 0
5 N NS 3NT S 9 600 3NT N 8 100 700 12
6 E EW 3NT E 10 630 3NT W 11 660 30 1
7 S AL 3NT w 11 660 | 3NT w 10 630 -30
8 W - INT w 1 300 INT w 6 50 250 6
9 N EW 4H N 10 420 5HX N 10 100 520 11
10 E AL 2S w 9 140 4S w 10 620 480 10
11§ - 5C N 12 420 4S E 7 150 270 7
12 W N  3NT N 9 600 3H s 8 100 700 12
13 N AL 4H S 10| 620 3H S 10 170 450 10
14 E - 4D S 10 130 6S w 10 100 30 1
15 S NS 5D w 9 100 6S w 10 100 0
16 W EW 3NT S 9 400 3NT N 9 400 (0]
Team: Y44 victorie encore Team: Y47 Shun Lee 79:
IMP: 79 6
Net IMP: 73 -73
Captain VP 25 0

Signature



Youth

Section:

Open NS: Y52 SZ Zhulin

EW: Y57 Shun Lee 2
Y52 N BT Y57 E CS Law
S Y&yE W KT Cheng

1 N - INT W 6 50
2 E NS 2H E 9
3 S EW 4S N 6

4 W AL 4S W 8 200

5 N NS ANT S 10 630
6 E EW 3NT E 9
7 S AL INT W 10

8 W - INT W 5 100

9 N EW 3H N 10 170

10 E AL 4SX W 7 800
11 S - 6NT N 11
12 W NS 4H S 9

13 N AL 2H S 10 170

14 E - 3C E 8 50
15 S NS 4SX S 7

16 W EW 3NT S 11 460
Team: Y52 SZ Zhulin

IMP:

Net IMP:

Captain VP:

Signature

Y

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Round: 3

Table: 5

Y52

SZ Zhulin

Close NS: Y57 Shun Lee 2

EW: Y52

Y57 N HC Lee
S Cheung Ka Po

AP
140 3NT
200 3HX
4s
3NT
600 3NT
180 3D
2H
5HX
25
50 3NT
100 3DX
4H
4D
800 3H
3NT
Team:
55 43
12 -12
18 12

0 ©O© O ©

11
10
9
10
7
11
8
10
8
10
11

ZoouownwnsSzZzsSszZzzZzmmon=on =

VS

SZ Zhulin

100

140

100
460
100
620

170
460

Y57 Shun Lee 2

Y52 E

400
500

100
660
130

100

100

Y57

Shun Lee 2

50
260
300
100
730

> g

W T

w NN

12

55:

11

10

14

43



China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Youth Y53 Y56
section: Y Round: 3 Table: 6 IPS Bronze Ve Rose Bowl Gold
Open NS: Y53 IPS Bronze Close NS: Y56 Rose Bowl Gold
EW: Y56 Rose Bowl Gold EW: Y53 IPS Bronze
Y53 N David Chow Y56 E Y56 N Zia Wali Y53 E Martian Lau
S Simon Poon E Sunny Lau S Victor Pang W YH Cheng

W Ricky Cheung

1 N - 33X N 7 300 2S s 8 110 -410
2 E NS 1S N 5 200 3H E 9 140  -60
3 S EW 4SX N 6 800 4SX N 7 500  -300
4 W AL 48 W 10 620 4S W 10 620 0
5 NN 3NT S 8 100 3NT S 10 630 -730
6 E EW  3NT E 10 630 4H E 7 300 -930
7 s AL 3NT W 9 600 3NT W 10 630 30 1
8 W -  2H N 9 140 2H N 9 140 0
9 N EW  5H N 10 50 3H N 10 170 -220
10 E AL 3D E 7 200 2C s 9 110 90 3
11 s - | 5C N 11 400 6C N 12 920 520
12 W NS | 4H S 10 620 ' 6H s 10 200 820 13
13 N AL 4H s 9 100 2H s 10 170 -270
14 E - 4s W 9 50 5D N 10 50 100 3
15 S NS 3HX S 9 730 4s s 8 200 930 14
6 WEV 3NT N 9 400 3NT S 9 400 0
Team: Y53 IPS Bronze Team: Y56 Rose Bowl Gold 34:
IMP: 34 68
Net IMP:  -34 34
Captain VP 7 23

Signature .

N



Youth

Section:

Y

China Resources Inter-city Bridge Championships 2009

Round: 3

Open NS: Y54 City U
EW: Y55 Rose Bowl Bronze

Y54 N Karl Kwan

S Helen Yeung

1 N
2 E
3 S
4 W
5 N
6 E
7 S
8 W
9 N
10 E
11 S
12 W
13 N
14 E
15 S
16 W
Captain

Signature

NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL

EW
AL

NS
AL

NS
EW

INT
2H
6C
2D
3NT
1SX
5S
3D
4S
3H
4SX
4H
3H
4S
4HX
3NT
Team: Y54 City U

WO mMmwZmMmZ=SmMmmowowm=Sm:S

Table: 7

Y55 E  Timothy Chiu

W Dominic Chu

6

10

11

10

11

10

10

10
10

50

200
100
660

100
50

500
620
170

790
400

IMP:
Net IMP:

VP:

140

300

650
100

420

88
53

25

Y54

City U

Rose Bowl Bronze

Y35

Close NS: Y55 Rose Bowl Bronze
City U

EW: Y54

Y55 N Peter Lo

2H
3H
3SX
4S
6S
3NT
3NT
INT
2H
2S
6C
4C
3H
4S
5C
3NT

S Edwin Wong

Z=SmMmuoounzZzs=sTzZssmzZzszmwn

7
9
7
10
10
11
10
5
10
9
12
4
9
9
10
10

100
170

920

140
50
50

430

Y54 E S.T.Lam

50
140
300
620
200
660
630

140

600

Team: Y55 Rose Bowl Bronze

35
-53

3

W Sioman leong

100
0
500
720
860
360
730
-50
-820
40
-420
1220
30
-470
740
-30

3

11
12
13

8
12

15

12

88:

13

10

35



